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00251S 
Ansonia Board of Education 
42 Grove Street 
Ansonia, CT  06401 
Contact #1: Dominick Golia 
Phone #1: (203) 736-5009 
Contact #2:  
Phone #2:  
Fax: (203) 516-2400 
E-mail: dgolia@ansonia.org 
Comments: 
 
 
  

 

 

00352S 
The Salvation Army - CONNRI 
855 Asylum Avenue 
P.O. Box 628 
Hartford, CT  06105 
Contact #1: Captain Stephanie Childs 
Phone #1: (860) 702-0061 
Contact #2: Shareena Lee   
Phone #1: (860) 702-0063 
Phone #2: (860) 429-6401 (camp phone #) 
Fax: (860) 429-4189(Camp)    (860) 543-8412 (Hartford) 
E-mail: stephanie.childs@use.salvationarmy.org 
Comments: camp location: Camp CONNRI 28 Happy Hill Lane PO Box176 Ashford, 

CT 06278 
 
 

 01152S 
Bloomfield Board of Education 
1133 Blue Hills Avenue 
Bloomfield, CT  06002 
Contact #1: Dana Tice 
Phone #1: (860) 769-4209 
Contact #2: Tawanna Frierson 
Phone #2: (860) 769-4208 
Fax: (860) 769-4254 
E-mail: dtice@blmfld.org 
Comments: tfrierson@blmfld.org 
 
 
 

 

01500 
Bridgeport Board of Education 
Food and Nutrition Services 
113 Federal Street 
Bridgeport, CT  06606 
Contact #1: Maura O’Malley 
Phone #1: (203) 275-1200 
Contact #2: John Gerrity 
Phone #2: (203) 275-1205 
Fax: (203) 337-0096 
E-mail: momalley@bridgeportedu.net 
Comments: 
 
 

03251S 
Almada Lodge 
Times Farm Camp Corporation 
73 Times Farm Road 
Andover, CT  06232-1033 
Contact #1: Dave Davis 
Phone #1: (860) 742-2665 
Contact #2: Deb Walters 
Phone #2:   (860) 742-2267 
Fax: (860) 742-3298 or (860) 742-3298 
E-mail: d.davis@channel3kidscamp.org 
Comments: d.walters@channel3kidscamp.org 
 
 
 

 

03400 
Danbury Board of Education 
49 Osborne Street 
Danbury, CT  06810 
Contact #1: Barry Mollengarden 
Phone #1: (203) 797-4747 
Contact #2:  Ava Horyn   
Phone #2:  (203) 797-4746  
Fax: (203) 790-2877 
E-mail: barry.mollengarden@sodexo.com 
Comments: 
 
 
 

 

04300 
East Hartford Public Schools 
869 Forbes Street 
East Hartford, CT 06118 
Contact #1: Shari-Lynn Staeb 
Phone #1: (860) 568-4252 
Contact #2: Katie Brown 
Phone #2: (860) 568-4252 
Fax: (860) 569-3503 
E-mail: shari.staeb@sodexo.com 
Comments: 
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05951S 
Town of Groton 
Department of Administrative Services 
45 Fort Hill Road 
Groton, CT  06340-4394 
Contact #1: Joyce Sauchuk  
Phone #1: (860) 441-6637 
Contact #2: Sharon Burdsall 
Phone #2: (860) 441-6629 
Fax: (860) 441-6625 
E-mail: JSauchuk@groton-ct.gov 
 
Comments: 
 
 
 

 

06400 
Hartford Public Schools/Board of Trustees 
Department of Food Service 
270 Murphy Road 
Hartford, CT  06114 
Contact #1: Lonnie Burt 
Phone #1: (860) 695-8490 
Contact #2:  
Phone #2:  
Fax: (860) 722-8894 
E-mail: Burty001@hartfordschools.org 
Comments: 
 

 
 06455S 

Trinity College 
Dream Camp Program 
114 Vernon Street, Box 702614 
Hartford, CT 06106 
Contact #1: Mary Franco 
Phone #1: (860) 987-6209 
Contact #2: Melissa Williams 
Phone #2: (860) 987-6209 
Fax: (860) 987-6229 
E-mail: mfranco@esfdreamcamp.org 
Comments:  
 
 
 

 

06458S 
City of Hartford - SFSP 
Dept. of Human Services Recreation Div. 
260 Constitutuion Plaza 
Hartford, CT 06103 
Contact #1: Troy Stewart 
Phone #1: (860) 757-4885 
Contact #2: Lorene Williams  
Phone #2: (860) 757-4880 
Fax: (860) 722-6001 
E-mail: tstewart@hartford.gov 
Comments: willl005@hartford.gov 
 
 

06459S 
Community Renewal Team, Inc. 
Summer Food Service Program 
44 Hamlin Street 
Middletown, CT  06457 
Contact #1: Jane Grant 
Phone #1: (860) 347-4465 x228 
Contact #2: Nancy Pappas (Hartford) 
Phone #2: (860) 560-5689 
Fax: (860) 346-6813 -Jane 
E-mail: grantj@crtct.org 
            pappasn@crtct.org 
Comments: 
 
 

 

06900 
Killingly Board of Education 
Summer Food Service Program 
226 Putnam Pike 
Dayville, CT  06241 
Contact #1:  Timothy Mugan 
Phone #1: 860-779-6645 
Fax: (860)  

  Contact #2:  
Phone #2:   
Fax: (860)  
E-mail:  

  Comments:  
 

 
 
 

                  07752S 
Manchester Board of Education 
448 Tolland Turnpike, Building 1 
Manchester, CT  06042 
Contact #1: Nick Aldi  
Phone #1: (860) 647-3461 
Contact #2:  
Phone #2:  
Fax: (860) 647-5037 
E-mail: naldi@manchesterct.gov 

                  Comments: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

08800 
Meriden Public Schools 
Food Service Department 
22 Liberty Street 
Meriden, CT 06450 
Contact #1: Susan Maffe 
Phone #1: (203) 630-4169 
Contact #2: Tracey Winzer  
Phone #2: 203-630-4166 
Fax: (203) 630-4218 
E-mail: susan.maffe@meriden.k12.ct.us 
Comments:  
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08800 
Naugatuck Board of Education 
380 Church Street 
Naugatuck, CT 06770 
Contact #1: Kate Murphy 
Phone #1: (203) 720-5279 
Contact #2: Cheryl Kazalunas 
Phone #2: (203) 720-5265 
Fax: (203) 720-4169 
E-mail: murphyk1@naugy.net 
Comments: kazalunc@naugy.net 
 

 

 
08900 
New Britain Board of Education 
272 Main Street 
New Britain, CT  06051 
Contact #1: Ron Jakubowski 
Phone #1: (860) 827-2215 
Contact #2: Michael Koch 
Phone #2:  (860) 229-1117 
Fax: (860) 229-4477 
E-mail: kochm@whitsons.com 
Comments: 
 
 
 
 09300 

New Haven Board of Education 
                 Food Service Division  
                 75 Barnes Avenue 

New Haven, CT  06513 
Contact #1: Timothy Cipriano 
Phone #1: (203) 946-8813 x11 
Contact #2:  Sharon P. Moore 
Phone #2: (203) 627-5344 
Fax: (203) 946-7650 
E-mail: timothy.cipriano@new-haven.k12.ct.us 
            sharon.moore@new-haven.k12.ct.us 

                 Comments: 
 
 
 

 

09551S 
New London Board of Education 
Child Nutrition Program 
134 Williams Street 
New London, CT 06320 
Contact #1:  Gail Sharry 
Phone #1:  (860) 447-6064 
Contact #2: Karen Balko 
Phone #2: (860) 437-6400  x-7020 
Fax: (860) 437-6453 
E-mail: sharryg@newlondon.org 
Comments: balkok@newlondon.org 
 
 
  

                  10353S 
Norwalk Economic Opportunity Now, Inc. 
11 Ingalls Avenue 
Norwalk, CT  06854 
Contact #1: Jo-Ann Stabler  
Phone #1: (203) 663-7345 
Contact #2:  
Phone #2:  
Fax: (203) 852-7119 
E-mail: jstabler@neon-norwalk.org 
Comments: 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

10451S 
Norwich Board of Education 
526 East Main Street 
Norwich, CT  06360 
Contact #1: Roberta Jacobs 
Phone #1: (860) 859-5015  x-6 
Contact #2:   
Phone #2:  
Fax: (860) 892-4365 
E-mail: rjacobs@norwichpublicschools.org 
Comments: 
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11600 
Putnam Board of Education 
126 Church Street 
Putnam, CT  06260-1890 
Contact #1: Barry Sbordy 
Phone #1: (860) 963-6933 
Contact #2: Teresa Ross   
Phone #2: (860) 963-6933 
Fax: (860) 963-5364 
E-mail: sbordyb@putnam.k12.ct.us 
                 Comments: 
 
 
 
 
 13451S 

Stafford Board of Education 
21 Levinthal Run 
P.O. Box 130 
Stafford Springs, CT  06076 
Contact #1: Beth LaPane 
Phone #1: (860) 684-3336 
Contact #2: Patrice Talamini 
Phone #2: (860) 684-0754 
Fax: (860) 684-5301  
E-mail: lapaneb@stafford.k12.ct.us 
Comments: 
 

 

13500 
Stamford Public Schools 
381 High Ridge Road 
Stamford, CT 06905 
Contact #1: Rita Crocco 
Phone #1: (203) 977-4738 
Contact #2: Al Bejunas 
Phone #2: (203) 977-4732 
Fax:  (203) 977-4769  
E-mail: albert.benjunas@compass-usa.com 
Comments: 

 

13751S 
Town of Stonington 
Department of Human Services 
166 South Broad Street 
Pawcatuck, CT 06379 
Contact #1: Beth-Ann Stewart 
Phone #1: (860) 535-5015 
Contact #2: Leanne Theodore 
Phone #2: (860) 535-5083 
Fax: (860) 599-8290 
Email: bstewart@stonington-ct.gov 
Comments: donna@teegonline.org 
 
 

 

13800 
Stratford Board of Education 
100 East Broadway 
Stratford, CT 06615 
Contact #1: Karen Cook 
Phone #1: (203) 385-4124 
Contact #2: Irene Cornish, Superintendent 
Phone #2: (203) 385-4124 
Fax:  (203) 378-6117 
E-mail: karen.cook@sodexo.com 
Comments: 

 

14151S 
Thompson Ecumenical Empowerment Group 
15 Thatcher Road 
P.O. Box 664 
North Grosvenordale, CT  06255 
Contact #1: Diane Farquharson 
Phone #1: (860) 923-3458 
Contact #2: Donna Grant 
Phone #2: (860) 923-3458 
Fax: (860) 923-5770 
Email: dianef@teegonline.com 

                           
 

 

14651S 
Town of Vernon 
Youth Services Bureau 
9 Elm Street 
Vernon, CT 06066 
Contact #1: Alan M. Slobodien 
Phone #1: (860) 870-3557 
Contact #2: Kim McTighe 
Phone #2: (860) 870-6050 x416 
Fax:  (860) 870-3556 
E-mail: aslobodien@vernon-ct.gov 
Comments: 
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15100 
Waterbury Board of Education 
Food Service Department 
62 Harper Avenue 
Waterbury, CT 06705 
Contact #1: Emma Smith 
Phone #1: (203) 346-2376 
Contact #2: Linda Franzese 
Phone #2: (203) 574-8210 
Fax: (203) 346-6110 
Email: esmith@waterbury.k12.ct.us 
Comments: 
 

 

 
15153S 
New Opportunities, Inc. 
Human Services Center 
232 North Elm Street 
Waterbury, CT  06702-1594 
Contact #1: Larry Elliott 
Phone #1: (203) 639-5060  x-12 
Contact #2: Ola Brown 
Phone #2: (203) 639-5060 x25 
Contact #3: Donna Ditrio 
Phone #3: (203) 575-9799 x303 
Fax: (203) 237-8442 or (203) 235-4707 
E-mail: lelliott@newopportunitiesinc.org 
Comments: Mailing address for Larry: New Opportunities of Greater Meriden, 74 

Cambridge Street, Meriden, CT 06450 

 
15551S 
West Hartford Board of Education 
50 South Main Street, Rm. 416 
West Hartford, CT 06107 
Contact #1: Trish Molloy 
Phone #1: (860) 561-6610 
Contact #2: Sharon Riley 
Phone #2:  
Fax: (860) 561-6921 
Email: trish_molloy@whps.org 
Comments: 
 
 

 

 

15600 
West Haven Board of Education 
1 McDonough Plaza 
West Haven, CT  06516 
Contact #1: Alan Belchak 
Phone #1: (203) 937-4373 
Contact #2: Gail Marcella 
Phone #2: (203) 931-4745 
Fax: (203) 931-6847 
E-mail: alan.belchak@whschools.org 
Comments: 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

  

   16200 
Winchester Public Schools 
30 Elm Street 
Winsted, CT 06098 
Contact #1: Art Lehne 
Phone #1: (860) 379-8669 
Contact #2:  
Phone #2:  
Fax: (860) 379-0406 
E-mail: art.lehne@winchesterschools.org 
Comments: 
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16351S 
Windham Board of Education 
Summer Food Service Program 
322 Prospect Street 
Willimantic, CT  06226 
Contact #1: Ernie Koschmieder 
Phone #1: (860) 465-2491 
Contact #2: Carol Smith 
Phone #2: (860) 465-2608 
Fax: (860) 465-2613 
E-mail: ekoschmieder@windham.k12.ct.us 
Comments: Mary Jackson - (860) 465-2609 
                    

 
 

 

16400 
Windsor Public Schools 
Food Service Department 
601 Matianuck Avenue 
Windsor, CT  06095-0702 
Contact #1: Dana Plant 
Phone #1: (860) 687-2000 x222 
Contact #2: Frank Williams 
Phone #2: (860) 687-2000 x259 
Fax: (860) 687-2009 
E-mail: dplant@windsorct.org 

   Comments: 
 

24100 
Capitol Region Education Council-CREC 
111 Charter Oak Avenue 
Hartford, CT  06106 
Contact #1: Jeff Sidewater 
Phone #1: (860) 509-3774 
Contact #2:   
Phone #2:  
Fax: (860) 524-4011 
E-mail:jsidewater@crec.org 
Comments:  
 
 
 
 

 

 

24251S 
Education Connection 
355 Goshen Road 
Litchfield, CT  06759 
Contact #1: Christine Wallace 
Phone #1: (860) 567-0863  x-148 
Contact #2:  
Phone #2:  
Fax:  (860) 567-3381 
E-mail: wallace@educationconnection.org 

   Comments: 
 
 
 

 30552S 
American School for the Deaf 
139 North Main Street 
West Hartford, CT 06107 
Contact #1: Suzanne Sattler René 
Phone #1: (860) 570-2326 
Contact #2: Tonya Daley 
Phone #2: (860) 570-2327 
Fax: (860) 570-2284 
E-mail: suzanne.sattler@asd-1817.org 
            tonya.daley@asd-1817.org 

               Comments: camp address: Camp Isola Bella, 410 Twin Lakes Road,                                                                            
Salisbury, CT 06068 

 

 

50251S 
Central Connecticut State University 
Educational Support Services 
1615 Stanley Street 
New Britain, CT  06050-4010 
Contact #1: Awilda Reasco 
Phone #1: (860) 832-1905 
Contact #2:  
Phone #2:  
Fax: (860) 832-1909 
E-mail: reasco@ccsu.edu 
Comments:  

 
 

 53851S 
Yale University 
Summer Food Service Program 
P.O. Box 208216 
New Haven, CT  06520 
Contact #1: Alison Cole 
Phone #1: (203) 432-3344 
Contact #2:  James Barone 
Phone #2: (203) 436-3937 
Fax: (203) 432-2620 
E-mail:alison.cole@yale.edu 
Comments: barone.james1@gmail.com 
 
 

 

57951S 
Naugatuck Valley Community College 
750 Chase Parkway 
Waterbury, CT  06708 
Contact #1: Janis Petrillo 
Phone #1: (203) 575-8104 
Contact #2: Ines Velez 
Phone #2: (203) 596-8688 
Fax: (203) 596-2144 
E-mail: jpetrillo@nvcc.commnet.edu 
            ivelez@nvcc.commnet.edu 
Comments: 
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